

प.सं.: २०८०/०८१

च.नं.:

# कोहलपुर नगरपालिका नगर कार्यपालिकाको कार्यालय

Google Plus Code

6M2Q+5V7 Kohalpur

कोहलपुर, बाँके लुम्बिनी प्रदेश, नेपाल

क्ल, जेवाल योजना तथा अनुगमन उपशाखा

मिति:२०८१/०२/२३

## बिषयः दरभाउपत्र पेश गर्ने सम्बन्धमा

श्री नगरपालिकामा सूचिदर्ता भएका/नभएका सबै फर्महरु।

उपर्युक्त सम्बन्धमा यस कोहलपुर नगरपालिकाको आ.ब २०८०/०८१ को बार्षिक स्विकृत कार्यक्रम अन्तर्गत ९,००,०००/-( नौ लाख) बजेट व्यवस्थापन भएकोले तेकान्दो भवन मर्मत (कोहलपुर-०९) कार्य गर्नको लागी संलग्न BOQ भरी तपशिल बमोजिमका कागजात सहित १५ (पन्ध्र) दिन भित्र यस कार्यालयमा पेश गर्नुहुन जानकारीका लागी सबैमा यो सूचना प्रकाशित गरिएको छ ।

## तपशिल

१.दररेट पेश गरेको निवेदन

२.आ.ब. २०८०/०८१ को लागि फर्म र इजाजत पत्र निवकरण भएको प्रमाणपत्रको प्रतिलिपी।

३.म्.अ.करमा दर्ता भएको प्रमाणपत्रको प्रतिलिपी।

४.आ.ब. ०७९/८० को कर चुक्ता प्रमाणपत्रको प्रतिलिपी ।

धोलकराज दकाल

प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत

+949-068-480009

#### Kohalpur Municipality

### Office Of Municipal Executive

Lumbini Province Kohalpur, Banke BOQ



Project Name: - Tekondo bhawan hall maintenance works

Type of Works:- Maintenance works
Location of Site:- Kohalpur Municipality office-01

C N	Description of works	Unit	Quantity	Rates			Amount	Remarks
S.N				Rates in figure	Rates in words			
1	Making and fixing of standard size project information board	job	1.00					
2	Removal of Existing old CGI sheet and properly stacking at instructed site	m2	213.64					
3	Earthwork in excavation in ordinary soil	m3	0.42		<b>以及是由自然的特殊的。</b>			
4	B/W works in cement sand mortar (1:6) chimney made 1st class brick	m3	0.21					
5	Plain cement Concrete (PCC) works M15(1:2:4) with approved quality of cement and sand and crushed stone aggregate including mixing, laying, curing etc all complete in approval of site engineer.	m3	0.34					
6	Supply, fitting, fixing of formworks for RCC with water proof ply	m2	1.20					
7	Supply, cuttting, bending, and placing reinforcement works Fe-500	kg	9.02					
8	12.5mm thick cement sand plaster in (1.4) ratio on wall of good finish including racking the joint, wetting of surfaces & curing the work all complete	m2	299.68					
9	Supply, fabrication, fitting, fixing of iron gates/ truss with one coat of primer	kg	100.80					
10	Application of weather coat paints	m2	332.88					
11	Enamel Painting works for Existing Truss	job	1.00					
12	Supply and laying of 26 SWG H span/CGI or Eqv.coloured sheet	m2	213.64					
13	Colour Plane sheet 26 SWG CGI ridge fitting fixing works	rm	19.60					
14	Supply, fitting fixing of sal wood window panel	m2	14.18					
15	Supply, fitting fixing of sal wood door panel	m2	3.00					
	Total Amount Nrs.							
	VAT(13%)							
	G.Total Amount Nr.	3.						

Name of firm :-Name of proporiter:-

Firm Stamp/Signature